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Sheffield Open Competition

October 15th 2022
Ice Sheffield



Competition Officials

Referee Peter Worth

Assistant Referee
Starter / Assistant
Comp Steward
Time Keepers

Margaret Sukiennik
Jon Collins, Gideon Veldsman, Sharon David
Andi Thornton
Tina Noble, Adele Veldsman, Gideon Veldsman, Niall Treacy

Lap Recorder Rob Raizada

Heat Box Gregg Elliott

Announcer Keith Wright

Block Stewards Steve Spencer, Clive Smallman

First Aid Ice Sheffield

Competitors
Aldwych Mohawks Bradford
Albie Barlow Ronan Hearn Katie Ann Varga
Theo Collins Steve Humber
Peter Grewall John lles Nottingham
Milo Hyde Will lles Elliott Baker
Daniel Trowbridge Helen Shaw Violet Clarey
Zayyah Wright Holly Hoyland

Sheffield Lucy McKee

Altrincham Ben Field David Moszczynski

Ava Flanagan

Hannah Grant

lllia Rechembei

Oliver Sherard-Bornshin

Cohen Gray Buffey

Savi Gray Buffey

Fiona Harrison

Rebecca Harwood Monkman
Branden Marshall

Hubert Moszczynski
Aaron Murray
Willem Murray
Freddie Polak

Kyle Ross Waddell

Ayrshire Flyers Fern Taylor Isaac Raizada
Anna Reid Nigel Winstanley
Frazer Wright

Conditions of Contest

Skaters have been split into 4 groups based on their 500m times

Groups 1 & 2 will race over 777m and 1000m

2 x heats -1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B. Points 12 — 1 will be allocated in the finals

The winner will be the skater with the highest points after the 2 distances — any ties on points will be
broken by the finish order in the 1000m Finals

There will also be a fun relay
Group 3 will race over 777m and 500m
2 x heats -1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B. Points 12 — 1 will be allocated in the finals

The winner will be the skater with the highest points after the 2 distances — any ties on points will be
broken by the finish order in the 500m Finals

There will also be a fun relay
Group 4 will have 5 races and points will be allocated 5 - 1.

The winner will be the skater with the highest points after the 5 distances — any tie on points will be
broken by the finish order of the final race



Racing & warm up Groups

Group 1
37
41
49
79

104
129
139
159
165
186
290

Group 3

14
110
117
151
198
226
227
229
230
276
293

Willem Murray
Freddie Polak
Kyle Ross Waddel
Elliot Baker
Brandon Marshall
Albie Barlow
Isaac Raizada
Joseph Armstrong
Steve Humber
Frazer Wright
Theo Collins

Peter Grewal

Milo Hyde

Hubert Moszczynski
Ava Flanagan

Katie Ann Varga

Rebecca Harwood Monkman

Ben Field

David Moszczynski
Anna Reid

Aaron Murray

Oliver Sherard-Bornshin

Group 2

39
42
78
233
260
261
262

270
297
299

Group 4
185
197
222
266

Hannah Grant
Fern Taylor

Fiona Harrison
Helen Shaw

Daniel Trowbridge
Savi Gray Buffey
Cohen Gray Buffey
Lucy McKee

Will lles
Nigel Winstanley
Violet Clarey

Ronan Hearn
Illia Rechembei
Zayyah Wright
John lles

Running Order
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Round 1
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Round 1
Round 1
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Round 2
Round 2
Round 2
Round 2

Round 3
Round 3
Round 3
Round 3

Round 4
Round 4
Round 4
Round 4

Round 5
Round 5
Round 5
Round 5
Pads Off
End

Groups3 & 4
Groups 1 &2
RACES

Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1
Break

Group 4
Group 3
Group 2
Group 1

Group 4

1x333m
2x777m
2x777m
2x777m

1x222m
2x777m
2x777m
2x777m

1 x 500m
2 x500m
2 x1000m
2 x1000m

1 x 500m
2 x500m
2 x1000m
2 x1000m

1x333m

Group 3 Relay 2 x Devils
Group 2 Relay 1 x 3000m
Group 1 Relay 1 x 3000m

22
23-24
25-26
27 -28

29
30-31
32
33



Group 4

Group 3

Round 1 333m Racel Round 1 Heats 777m Race 2
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
222|Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 1 100:44.36 293|0liver SHERARD-BORNSHINAIt 1 101:31.47
185|Ronan HEARN Moh 2 100:47.07 117 [Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not 2 (01:31.91
266|John ILES Moh 3 [00:51.92 110|Milo HYDE Ald 3 101:32.11
197|Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 4 100:57.71 14 |Peter GREWAL Ald 4 101:32.61
198|Katie Ann VARGA Bfd 5 |01:40.63
229|David MOSZCZYNSKI Not DNF
Points = 5,4,3,2,1 1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 3 Group 2
Round 1 Heats 777m Race 3 Round 1 Heats 777m Race 4
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
151|Ava FLANAGAN Alt 1 |101:33.86 233|Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald 1 |01:22.40
230|Anna REID Ayr 2 (01:36.69 261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 2 101:23.00
276|Aaron MURRAY Not 3 [01:39.11 42|Fiona HARRISON Shf 3 101:23.82
227|Ben FIELD Shf 4 (01:43.52 297 |Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf 4 101:25.21
226 |Rebecca HARWOOD MONKMAN [ Shf 5 |01:45.49 4|Hannah GRANT Alt 5 [01:29.71
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B 1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 2 Group 1
Round 1 Heats 777m Race 5 Round 1 Heats 777m Race 6
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
260|Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 1 |01:25.06 104 |Brandon MARSHALL Shf 1 |01:23.42
39|Fern TAYLOR Shf 2 (01:26.32 290|Theo COLLINS Ald 2 101:23.70
299|Violet CLAREY Not 3 [(01:27.89 159|Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald 3 101:23.87
78|Helen SHAW Moh 4 (01:28.28 186 |Frazer WRIGHT Shf 4 101:24.39
262 |Lucy MCKEE Not 5 101:29.36 41|Freddie POLAK Not 5 |01:25.85
270|Will ILES Moh 6 |01:35.65
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B 1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 1
Round 1 Heats 777m Race 7
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
139|Isaac RAIZADA Not 1 101:20.71
37|Willem MURRAY Not 2 (01:20.86
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not 3 |01:21.11
129|Albie BARLOW Ald 4 (01:22.08
79 |Elliot BAKER Not 5 101:22.76
165|Steve HUMBER Moh 6 |101:27.72

1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B

Sheffield Open
15th October 2022




Group 4

Round 2 222m Race 8
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
222|Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 1 100:30.42
185|Ronan HEARN Moh 2 100:32.33
197|Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 3 100:36.01
266 (John ILES Moh 4 100:36.32
Points =5,4,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 2 Final A 777m Race 10
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
293|0liver SHERARD-BORNSHINAIt 1 |01:32.07
117|Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not 2 101:32.68
151|Ava FLANAGAN Alt 3 101:32.89
230(Anna REID Ayr 4 101:35.47
110|Milo HYDE Ald 5 |01:48.90
276 |Aaron MURRAY Not DNF
Points =12,11,10,9,8,7
Group 2
Round 2 Final A 777m Race 12
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
261 |Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 1 |01:27.15
42|Fiona HARRISON Shf 2 NTT
39|Fern TAYLOR Shf 3 101:35.00
260|Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 4 NTT
233|Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald 5 NTT
299 |Violet CLAREY Not [PEN
Points =12,11,10,9,8,7
Group 1
Round 2 Final A 777m Race 14
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not 1 101:14.30
104 |Brandon MARSHALL Shf 2 101:14.60
290(Theo COLLINS Ald 3 101:14.78
37 |Willem MURRAY Not 4 101:15.00
139|Isaac RAIZADA Not 5 101:15.28
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald 6 (01:16.40

Points =12,11,10,9,8,7

Group 3
Round 2 Final B 777m Race 9
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
198 |Katie Ann VARGA Bfd 1 ]01:37.07
14 |Peter GREWAL Ald 2 101:37.64
227 |Ben FIELD Shf 3 101:40.30
229|David MOSZCZYNSKI Not 4 [01:49.58
226 [Rebecca HARWOOD MONKMAN | Shf 5 [01:56.82
Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 2 Final B 777m Race 11
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf 1 |01:28.65
78|Helen SHAW Moh 2 101:28.90
4|Hannah GRANT Alt 3 [01:30.51
262 [Lucy MCKEE Not 4 101:30.71
270(will ILES Moh 5 (01:33.60
Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 1
Round 2 Final B 777m Race 13
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
79 |Elliot BAKER Not 1 |01:10.84
129|Albie BARLOW Ald 2 101:19.43
186 |Frazer WRIGHT Shf 3 101:19.60
165|Steve HUMBER Moh 4 101:25.14
41|Freddie POLAK Not 5 [01:29.16

Sheffield Open

15th October 2022

Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1



Group 4

Round 3 500m Race 15
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
222|Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 1 |101:08.84
185|Ronan HEARN Moh 2 101:09.19
266|John ILES Moh 3 [01:09.63
197|Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 4 101:16.01
Points =5,4,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 3 Heats 500m Race 17
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
293 |Oliver SHERARD-BORNSHINAIt 1 [00:59.12
117|Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not 2 100:59.35
230|Anna REID Ayr 3 (01:01.01
227|Ben FIELD Shf 4 (01:03.35
151|Ava FLANAGAN Alt 5 101:04.03
110|{Milo HYDE Ald DNF
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 2
Round 3 Heats 1000m Race 19
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 1 |01:54.54
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf 2 101:55.36
78|Helen SHAW Moh 3 [01:58.02
262 |Lucy MCKEE Not 4 (02:02.77
299|Violet CLAREY Not DNF
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 1
Round 3 Heats 1000m Race 21
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
104 |Brandon MARSHALL Shf 1 |101:46.80
37 |Willem MURRAY Not 2 101:47.10
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not 3 101:47.45
129|Albie BARLOW Ald 4 (01:48.88
165|Steve HUMBER Moh 5 |01:54.19

1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B

Group 3

Round 3 Heats 500m Race 16

No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
229|David MOSZCZYNSKI Not 1 ]00:59.57
226|Rebecca HARWOOD MONKM Shf 2 101:00.33
198 |Katie Ann VARGA Bfd 3 101:00.67
14 |Peter GREWAL Ald 4 101:00.97
276 |Aaron MURRAY Not 5 [01:04.31
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 2
Round 3 Heats 1000m Race 18
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
260|Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 1 |01:50.39
233|Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald 2 101:50.90
42|Fiona HARRISON Shf 3 [01:51.38
39|Fern TAYLOR Shf 4 101:53.95
4|Hannah GRANT Alt 5 [02:01.20
270|Will ILES Moh 6 [02:04.63
1st 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 1
Round 3 Heats 1000m Race 20
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
290|Theo COLLINS Ald 1 |101:45.74
139|Isaac RAIZADA Not 2 101:45.88
79 |Elliot BAKER Not 3 |01:46.14
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald 4 (01:47.05
186|Frazer WRIGHT Shf 5 ]01:50.03
41|Freddie POLAK Not 6 [01:56.39

Sheffield Open

15th October 2022



Group 4

Round 4 500m Race 22
No. |Name Club |Pos| Time
222|Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 1 |01:10.98
197|Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 2 101:17.97
266|John ILES Moh 3 101:18.36
185|Ronan HEARN Moh |DNF
Points =5,4,3,2,1
Group 3
Round 4 Final A 500m Race 24
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
293 |Oliver SHERARD-BORNSHINAIt 1 [00:58.01
117|Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not 2 100:58.52
226 |Rebecca HARWOOD MONKM Shf 3 101:00.20
229|David MOSZCZYNSKI Not 4 101:01.25
230(Anna REID Ayr 5 |01:01.53
198|Katie Ann VARGA Bfd 6 [01:12.58
Points =12,11,10,9,8,7
Group 2
Round 4 Final A 1000m Race 26
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
233|Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald 1 |01:49.61
260(Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 2 101:50.05
42 |Fiona HARRISON Shf 3 101:50.35
261 |Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 4 101:50.67
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf 5 [01:54.54
78|Helen SHAW Moh 6 |01:56.01
Points =12,11,10,9,8,7
Group 1
Round 4 Final A 1000m Race 28
No. |Name Club [Pos|Time
49|Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not 1 101:37.49
290|Theo COLLINS Ald 2 (01:38.00
104 |Brandon MARSHALL Shf 3 101:38.23
37|Willem MURRAY Not 4 (01:38.92
79|Elliot BAKER Not 5 101:43.54
139|Isaac RAIZADA Not 6 101:59.47
Points =12,11,10,9,8,7
Group 3
Handicap Race 30
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
14|Peter GREWAL Ald
227 |Ben FIELD Shf
151|Ava FLANAGAN Alt
276 |Aaron MURRAY Not
110|{Milo HYDE Ald

Group 3
Round 4 Final B 500m Race 23
No. [Name Club |Pos| Time
151 |Ava FLANAGAN Alt 1 101:00.32
276|Aaron MURRAY Not 2 101:01.24
14 |Peter GREWAL Ald 3 |101:01.68
227|Ben FIELD Shf 4 101:02.18
110|Milo HYDE Ald DNF
Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 2
Round 4 Final B 1000m Race 25
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
39|Fern TAYLOR Shf 1 |01:57.08
299|Violet CLAREY Not 2 101:58.62
262 |Lucy MCKEE Not 3 101:59.12
270|Will ILES Moh 4 102:03.45
4|Hannah GRANT Alt DNF
Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 1
Round 4 Final B 1000m Race 27
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald 1 (01:52.70
129|Albie BARLOW Ald 2 101:53.08
186 |Frazer WRIGHT Shf 3 |01:54.19
41|Freddie POLAK Not 4 (01:55.33
165|Steve HUMBER Moh 5 ]01:58.41
Points = 6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 4
Round 5 333m Race 29
No. [Name Club | Pos|Time
222|Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 1 |00:45.79
185|Ronan HEARN Moh 2 100:48.01
197 |Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 3 100:52.86
266|John ILES Moh 4 100:53.08
Points =5,4,3,2,1
Group 3
Handicap Race 31
No. |Name Club | Pos|Time
293 |Oliver SHERARD-BORNSHINAIt
117 [Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not
229|David MOSZCZYNSKI Not
226 |Rebecca HARWOOD MONKM Shf
198 (Katie Ann VARGA Bfd
230|Anna REID Ayr

Sheffield Open

15th October 2022



Team 1

Team 2

Team 1

Team 2

Team 3

Group 2

Relay Race 3000M Race 32
Club |[Pos|Time
4(Hannah GRANT Alt
78|Helen SHAW Moh
260(Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 2 [05:38.54
262|Lucy MCKEE Not
299|Violet CLAREY Not
Club |[Pos
42|Fiona HARRISON Shf
233|Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald
261|Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 1 |105:28.79
270|Will ILES Moh
297|Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf

Group 1
Relay Race 3000M Race 33
Club | Pos|Time
49(Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not
139|Isaac RAIZADA Not 2 |04:48.89
159|Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald
39(Fern TAYLOR Shf
Club | Pos
104|Brandon MARSHALL Shf
79 |Elliot BAKER Not 1 [04:41.77
186|Frazer WRIGHT Shf
41|Freddie POLAK Not
Club |[Pos
290|Theo COLLINS Ald
129|Albie BARLOW Ald 3 [04:51.96
165|Steve HUMBER Moh
37|Willem MURRAY Not

Sheffield Open
15th October 2022



Points 5,4,3,2,1

Group 4 333m 222m  500m 500m 333m
No. ([Name Club | Rnd 1 Rnd 2 | Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total Rank
222 |Zayyah WRIGHT Ald 5 5 5 5 5 25 1
185 [Ronan HEARN Moh 4 4 4 2 4 18 2
266 [John ILES Moh 3 2 3 3 3 14 3
197 |Elijah RECHEMBEI Alt 2 3 2 4 2 13 4
Points 12,11,10,9,8,7,6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 3 777m  500m
No. |Name Club| Rnd 1 | Rnd 2 Total Rank
293 |Oliver SHERARD-BORNSHIN Alt 12 12 24 1
117 |Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI Not 11 11 22 2
230 [Anna REID Ayr 9 8 17 3
151 |Ava FLANAGAN Alt 10 6 16 4
198 [Katie Ann VARGA Bfd 6 7 13 5
226 |Rebecca HARWOOD MONKMAN Shf 2 10 12 6
229 |David MOSZCZYNSKI Not 3 9 12 7
276 |Aaron MURRAY Not 7 5 12 8
110 [Milo HYDE Ald 8 2 10 9
14 Peter GREWAL Ald 5 4 9 10
227 |Ben FIELD Shf 4 3 7 11
Points 12,11,10,9,8,7,6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 2 777Tm  1000m
No. [Name Club | Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Rank
42 Fiona HARRISON Shf 11 10 21 1
261 [Cohen GRAY BUFFEY Shf 12 9 21 2
233 |Daniel TROWBRIDGE Ald 8 12 20 3
260 ([Savi GRAY BUFFEY Shf 9 11 20 4
39 Fern TAYLOR Shf 10 6 16 5
297 [Nigel WINSTANLEY Shf 6 8 14 6
78 Helen SHAW Moh 5 7 12 7
299 |Violet CLAREY Not 7 5 12 8
262 [Lucy MCKEE Not 3 4 7 9
4 Hannah GRANT Alt 4 2 6 10
270 (Will ILES Moh 2 3 ) 11
Points 12,11,10,9,8,7,6,5,4,3,2,1
Group 1 777m  1000m Rank
No. |Name Club | Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total
49 Kyle ROSS-WADDELL Not 12 12 24 1
290 |[Theo COLLINS Ald 10 11 21 2
104 |Brandon MARSHALL Shf 11 10 21 3
37 |Willem MURRAY Not 9 9 18 4
139 |Isaac RAIZADA Not 8 7 15 )
79 Elliot BAKER Not 6 8 14 6
159 [Joseph ARMSTRONG Ald 7 6 13 7
129 |Albie BARLOW Ald 5 5 10 8
186 |Frazer WRIGHT Shf 4 4 8 9
41 Freddie POLAK Not 2 3 5 10 Sheffield Open
165 |Steve HUMBER Moh 3 2 5 11 15th October 2022




Group 1
1 Kyle ROSS-WADDELL
2 Theo COLLINS
3 Brandon MARSHALL

Group 2
1 Fiona HARRISON
2 Cohen GRAY BUFFEY
3 Daniel TROWBRIDGE

Group 3
1 Oliver SHERARD-BORNSHIN
2 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI
3 Anna REID

Group 4
1 Zayyah WRIGHT
2 Ronan HEARN
3 John ILES

Special Prize for :
Elijah RECHEMBEI

his first race

Sheffield Open
15th October 2022
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